FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 OMB 07 PM 12: 23	04-10-2000	U.S. Department of Comr Patent and Trademark Of PATENT
3.6.00 OPR/FINANCE	101313098	
	ATION FORM COVER SHE	ET
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	PATENTS ONLY ks: Please record the attached or	riginal document(s) or conv/ies
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	iginal document(s) of copy(les).
X New	X Assignment Se	curity Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Ch	ange of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		her
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.	Overnment S. Government Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies)	Departmental	<u> </u>
Name (line 1) Glen Van Sant	X Mark if additional names of co	nveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Y
Name (line 2)		
Second Party		Execution Date
Name (line 1) Christopher John Killi	on	
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if addition	nal names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Sensar, Inc.		If document to be r
Name (line 2)		receiving party is n domiciled in the Ur
Address (line 1) 121 Whittendale Drive		States, an appointmof a domestic
121 Willetendare Drive		representative is at (Designation must separate document
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Moorestown City	New Jersey State/Country	08057 Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	ddress Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
a vide vide	OR OFFICE USE ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	
Name	Dennis M. Carleton		
Address (line 1)	BUCHANAN INGERSOLL		
Address (line 2)	One Oxford Center, 20	th Floor	
Address (line 3)	Pittsburgh, PA 15219		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance d	locument # 9
Application I	Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s)	lark if additional numbers attached
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	mbers for the same property).
	ent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
09/467,62	51		
If this document is	heing filed together with a new Pater	nt Application, enter the date the patent ap	polication was Month Day Year
	t named executing inventor.	it Application, enter the date the patent ap	plication was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
Ente	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
_	if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	РСТ
Number of P	roperties Enter the tota	al number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40.00
Method o Deposit	of Payment: Enclo Account	sed 🗓 Deposit Account 🗌]
	payment by deposit account or if addit	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	# 02-4553
		uthorization to charge additional fee	
Statement ar			.00 [A]
To the l	pest of my knowledge and bel	lief, the foregoing information is t riginal document. Charges to dep	
	arleton, Reg. No. 40,93 of Person Signing	38 Signature	

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	imark if additional names of conveying parties attach	ned Evacution Date
Enter additional (Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	oseph Freeman Spangler III	02 25 00
Name (line 2)		
<u></u>		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving p	parties attached
Enter additional F	Receiving Party(ies)	allies attached
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Addrong #: 4		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
Address (intes)	City State/Country Zip	Code
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (fine 3)		
		ip Code
	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attache Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Nu	mber(s)

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Glen Van Sant, Christopher John Killion and Joseph Freeman

Spangler III, residing at Langhorne, Bucks County, Pennsylvania, Huntingdon Valley,

Montgomery County, Pennsylvania and Chesilhurst, Camden County, New Jersey respectively,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in PRECISION CABLE DRIVE for which we

have executed an application for United States Letters Patent bearing Serial No. 09/467,625, filed

December 20, 1999.

AND WHEREAS, Sensar, Inc., having a place of business at 121 Whittendale

Drive, Moorestown, New Jersey 08057, hereinafter called the "assignee", is desirous of acquiring

the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements

therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and

valuable consideration paid to us by said assignee, receipt whereof we acknowledge, we do hereby

assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said

application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all

foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all

foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof

including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each

country and the Union, said assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full

ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals,

PATENT

and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters

Patent in accordance herewith. We covenant that we are the lawful owners of said application,
inventions, and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to
make, use or vend the said inventions or improvements or any of them, and that we have the full
right to make this assignment.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we agree jointly and individually that we will communicate to said assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to us, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said assignee or by counsel for said assignee, to assist or enable said assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This

- 2-

assignment shall be binding upon our heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said assignee.

DATED: 2/15/00, 2000	Mley Var Sant Glen Van Sant	(SEAL)
, 2000	Christopher John Killion	(SEAL)
, 2000	Joseph Freeman Spangler III	(SEAL)
State of Jennylvin County of Allegiony	: ss:	

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared GLEN VAN SANT who acknowledged that he is the persons who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this

, 2000

Notary Public

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

Notarial Seal Angelina F. Beyerl, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Sept. 24, 2000

Member Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Glen Van Sant, Christopher John Killion and Joseph Freeman

Spangler III, residing at Langhorne, Bucks County, Pennsylvania, Huntingdon Valley,

Montgomery County, Pennsylvania and Chesilhurst, Camden County, New Jersey respectively,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in PRECISION CABLE DRIVE for which we

have executed an application for United States Letters Patent bearing Serial No. 09/467,625, filed

December 20, 1999.

AND WHEREAS, Sensar, Inc., having a place of business at 121 Whittendale

Drive, Moorestown, New Jersey 08057, hereinafter called the "assignee", is desirous of acquiring

the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements

therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and

valuable consideration paid to us by said assignee, receipt whereof we acknowledge, we do hereby

assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said

application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all

foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all

foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof

including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each

country and the Union, said assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full

ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals,

PATENT

and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters

Patent in accordance herewith. We covenant that we are the lawful owners of said application,
inventions, and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to
make, use or vend the said inventions or improvements or any of them, and that we have the full
right to make this assignment.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we agree jointly and individually that we will communicate to said assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to us, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said assignee or by counsel for said assignee, to assist or enable said assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This

- 2-

assignment shall be binding upon our heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said assignee. DATED: (SEAL) Glen Van Sant (SEAL) ,2000 (SEAL) Joseph Freeman Spangler III Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally CHRISTOPHER JOHN KIllION appeared GLEN VAN SANT who acknowledged that he is the persons who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed. Witness my hand and notarial seal this W day of Lerons (NOTARIAL SEAL)

NOTARIAL SEAL
SAUL W. DANSKY, Notary Public
Upper Moreland Twp., Montgomery Co., PA
My Commission Expires Sept. 30, 2002

- 3 -

1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Glen Van Sant, Christopher John Killion and Joseph Freeman

Spangler III, residing at Langhorne, Bucks County, Pennsylvania, Huntingdon Valley,

Montgomery County, Pennsylvania and Chesilhurst, Camden County, New Jersey respectively,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in PRECISION CABLE DRIVE for which we

have executed an application for United States Letters Patent bearing Serial No. 09/467,625, filed

December 20, 1999.

AND WHEREAS, Sensar, Inc., having a place of business at 121 Whittendale

Drive, Moorestown, New Jersey 08057, hereinafter called the "assignee", is desirous of acquiring

the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements

therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and

valuable consideration paid to us by said assignee, receipt whereof we acknowledge, we do hereby

assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said

application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all

foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all

foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof

including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each

country and the Union, said assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full

ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals,

PATENT

and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters

Patent in accordance herewith. We covenant that we are the lawful owners of said application,
inventions, and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to
make, use or vend the said inventions or improvements or any of them, and that we have the full
right to make this assignment.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we agree jointly and individually that we will communicate to said assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to us, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said assignee or by counsel for said assignee, to assist or enable said assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This

- 2 -

.

assignment shall be binding upon our heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said assignee. DATED: , 2000 (SEAL) Glen Van Sant ,2000 (SEAL) Christopher John Killion (SEAL) State of New Josey
County of Burling Low Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally Joseph Freeman Spangler, III & who acknowledged that he is the persons who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed. Witness my hand and notarial seal this 25th day of February

- 3 -

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

Notary Public PATRICK D. LANG

A Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires June 29, 2000

A return postcard is also enclosed. Please date stamp and mail the postcard in order to acknowledge receipt of this correspondence.

Respectfully submitted,

Dennis M. Carleton

Reg. No. 40,938

Buchanan Ingersoll One Oxford Center, 20th Floor Pittsburgh, PA 15222 (412) 562-1895

Dated: March 1, 2000 Attorney for Applicants

RECQRDED: 03/06/2000